

Motorola Solutions, Inc. 1303 E. Algonquin Road Schaumburg., IL 60196 Telephone: 1847-576-5000 Fax: 1847-576-4883

December 5, 2014

Mark Freeman Assistant Director City of Columbus, DoT 1111 East Broad St-3rd Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: Request for Proposal, Data Migration Services SA005116

Motorola Solutions, Inc. ("Motorola") is pleased to be providing the Data Migration services in response to the City of Columbus' Request for Proposal for Data Migration Services to Motorola's PremierOne Records Management System. Per the request dated December 4, 2014 from the Assistant Director of the City of Columbus Department of Technology, Motorola agrees to extend the term of the agreement for one year beyond the March 5, 2015 contract ending date.

As a global leader in providing public safety applications and integrated communications solutions, Motorola appreciates your interest in our company and its products and services. If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Chris Zigo at 614-797-4482 (office) or 614-329-1780 (cellular) or Andre Simenauer at 734-652-5663 (office/cellular).

We thank you for this opportunity to participate in Data Migration Services project.

Sincerely,

Anotis Imeran

Andre Simenauer Account Manager, Central Region Smart Public Safety Solution Sales